
LTS 300-IO 

Electronic  
Temperature Switch 

with IO-Link interface 

Temperature sensor Pt 1000 (class A) 

accuracy according to IEC 60770: 
0.35 % FSO 

Nominal temperature 

► process connection in stainless steel:

from -40 up to 150 °C 

► process connection in PVDF:

from -30 up to 125 °C 

Digital output signal 

IO-Link according to specification V 1.1 

smart sensor profile 

data transfer rate 38.4 kbit/s 

SIO mode (PNP / NPN), switchable 

Analogue output 

3-wire: 4 … 20 mA or 0 … 10 V, 

switchable 

Special characteristics 

► indication of measured values

on a 4-digit LED display

► rotatable and configurable

display module

► parameter settings via IO-Link

or menu (VDMA-conform)

Optional versions 

► customer specific versions

The electronic temperature switch LTS 300-IO is 

equipped with an IO-Link interface as standard in 

order to exchange process data, diagnostic reports 

and status messages with a superordinate control 

level.  

The parameters are set either also via the control 

level or via the VDMA-compliant menu system, 

which can be carried out at a local level using two 

keys. 

The LTS 300-IO is designed for the mechanical and 

plant engineering sectors, to control temperature in 

industrial processes and manage the operation 

efficiently. 

In addition, unusual display positions can be  

compensated to the multiple rotatability of the  

display so that the user is able to read the vital 

information without any problems. 

Preferred areas of use are 

Plant and machine engineering 

- temperature detection 

- status display  

- system monitoring 
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LTS 300-IO 
Electronic Temperature Switch with IO-Link Interface Technical Data 

Measurement category 

Version of process connection stainless steel PVDF 

Temperature measuring range -40 … 150 °C -30 … 125 °C 

Pressure resistance max. 160 bar 
within complete 

temperature range 

max. 70 bar @ 23°C 

Measuring resistance temperature sensor Pt 1000 according to DIN EN 60751 class A 

Supply 

Voltage supply VS = 18 ... 30 VDC 

Output signal 

Output signal 1 IO-Link / SIO (PNP / NPN) switchable 

Output signal 2 4 … 20 mA / 3-wire    or 

0 … 10 V / 3-wire or 

PNP / NPN switchable 

Signal characteristics switching signal 

Accuracy 1 ≤ ± 0.5 % FSO 

Repeatability ≤ ± 0.2 % FSO 

Switching current max. 200 mA 

Switching frequency max. 200 Hz 

Delay time 0.0 … 50.0 sec 

Switching cycles > 100 x 106 

Response time < 12 msec 

Standby delay time 110 msec 

Signal characteristics analogue signal 

Accuracy 1 ≤ ± 0.35 % FSO 

Long term stability ≤ ± 0.3 % FSO / year at reference conditions 

Permissible load (4 … 20 mA) Rmax = 330 Ω 

Permissible load (0 … 10 V) Rmin = 10 kΩ 

Influence effects supply:   0.05 % FSO 
load:  ≤ 0.1 % FSO 

Adjustability offset: ± 5  % 
span: - 10 % 

1 accuracy according to IEC 60770 – limit point adjustment (non-linearity, hysteresis, repeatability) 

Thermal effects (offset and span) 

Thermal error ≤ ± 0.3 °C + 0.005 + T 

In compensated range 0 ... 80 °C 

Permissible temperatures 

Permissible temperatures operating area process connection in stainless steel process connection in PVDF 

medium: -40 …150 °C -30 … 125 °C 

electronics / environment: -40 … 85 °C -40 … 85 °C 

storage: -40 … 85 °C -40 … 85 °C 

Electrical protection 

Short-circuit protection permanent 

Reverse polarity protection no damage, but also no function 

Electromagnetic compatibility emission and immunity according to EN 61326 

IO-Link 

Interface IO-Link 1.1; slave 

Data transfer COM2 / 38.4 kbit/s 

Mode SIO / IO-Link 

Standard IEC 61131-2 
IEC 61131-9 

Mechanical stability 

Vibration 10 g / 25 Hz … 2 kHz according to DIN EN 60068-2-6 

Shock 
500 g / 1 msec

according to DIN EN 60068-2-27 

Materials 

Display housing PA 6.6 

Housing stainless steel 4404 (316L)

Process connection (temperature) standard:  stainless steel 1.4435 (316L) 
option: PVDF 

Seal FKM others on request 

Media wetted parts process connection, seal 



LTS 300-IO 
Electronic Temperature Switch with IO-Link Interface Technical Data 

Miscellaneous 

Display 4-digit, 7-segment-LED display on black base body, white, blue foil 
digit height 7 mm 
range of indication  -1999 ... +9999 
visible range 22.5 x 10.5 mm 
3 LEDs for unit switching (°C, °F, K) 
LED status display for IO-Link and contacts 

Operation 2 buttons / functions according to VDMA 24574-1 

Turn-on time 110 msec 

Weight approx. 220 g 

Current consumption ≤ 40 mA 

Protection class IP 67 

Installation position any 

CE-conformity EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU 

Wiring diagram 

3-wire-system (IO-Link / SIO with contact, analogue output) 

Electrical connection 

Pin configuration Description M12x1 (4-pin), metal 

Supply + 

Supply – 

Output signal 1 

Output signal 2 

supply 

supply  

IO-Link / SIO (PNP / NPN) 

4 … 20 mA – 3-wire / 0 …10 V – 3-wire 
(PNP / NPN) 

1 

3 

4 

2 

Shield shielding plug housing 

Dimensions (mm / in) 

process connection in stainless steel 

G1/2" DIN 3852 with Pt 1000

process connection in PVDF 

G1/2" DIN 3852 with Pt 1000
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Rel. 20181029
Anwendungsbereich:

Die Digital-Thermometer und dienen zur örtlichen

Temperaturanzeige. Der Ba� eriebetrieb und ein präziser Pla�n-

LDT 30 LDT 31

Temperatursensor ermöglichen eine autarke und sehr genaue

Temperaturmessung, dies auch bei widrigen

Umgebungsbedingungen.

Service intended:

The digital thermometer and are made for local

temperature indica�on. As the come with integrated ba� ery and

a pla�n temperature sensor, they allow a self-sufficient and very

precise measurement of temperatures, even at adverse ambient

condi�ons.

LDT 30 LDT 31

LDT 30

LDT 31

Gehäuse Case

Ø 100mm, Edelstahl Ø 100mm, stainless steel

Schutzart Degree of protection

IP 65 nach EN 60529 IP 65 per EN 60529 / IEC 529

Temperaturfühler Stem / cable

Edelstahl 1.4571 - Ø6, Ø8 oder Ø10 mm Stainless steel 316Ti  - Ø6, Ø8 or Ø10 mm

Schutzrohr Thermowell

optional auf Anfrage optional on request

Messorgan Temperature element

Pt1000 - Klasse B, DIN EN 60751 Pt1000 Class B, DIN EN 60751

Batterie Battery

3,6V; 2600 mAh - AA, Lithium
auswechselbar
Standzeit ca. 5-10 Jahre

3,6V; 2600 mAh - AA, Lithium
interachangeable
lifetime aprox. 5-10 years

Anzeige Display

4-stellige LCD
Ziffernhöhe 18 mm

4-digits LCD
height of digits 18 mm

zulässige Temperaturen     T min max/ T Permissible temperatures     T / Tmin max

Lagertemperatur - 20 ... + 70°C
Umgebungstemperatur - 10 ... + 60°C

Storage temperature - 20 ... + 70°C
Ambient temperature - 10 ... + 60°C

Genauigkeit Accuracy

Anzeige: 0,3% FS +/- 1 Digit
Sensor: +/- 0,3K bei 0°C; +/-(0,3 + 0,005 |t|)*

Messrate: 16s

Display: 0 3% FS +/- 1 Digit.
Sensor: +/- 0.3K at 0°C; +/-(0.3 + 0.005*|t|)
measuring rate: 16s

Fehlerüberwachung Fault monitoring

HI = Drahtbruch
LO = Kurzschluss
Bat = schwache Batteriespannung

HI = wire breakage
LO = short
Bat = low battery voltage

Technische Daten Technical data

DRUCK TEMPERATUR& Leitenberger GmbH • Bahnhofstr. 33 • D-72138 Kirchentellinsfurt •

Tel. +49 (0) 7121-90920-0 • Fax +49 (0) 7121-90920-99 • -Info@Leitenberger.de • druck-temperatur.de • www. -Cal.net

GERMANY

DT LRwww.

Digital-Thermometer für industrielle Anwendungen

Digital thermometer for industrial applica�ons

LDT 30

LDT 31

1
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Form 1
glatter Schaft

p ain steml

Form 2
verstellbare Klemmverschraubung

adjustable compression fitting

Form 4
Einschraubzapfen drehbar

male  nut

Form 5
Überwurfmutter

union nut

Form 6
Einschraubzapfen fest

male thread
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b b1 b2 c D Ød l1

G
mm

100 50 40 29 17 101

6

2001) G½B1)8

10
1) Andere Abmessungen auf Anfrage / other dimensions on request

Typ

Type

Me bereichss

Measuring range
Code

LDT 30 - U - 7 - N100

- 99,9 ... 0 ... + 550 °C

500

LDT 30 - H - 7 - N100 500

LDT 30 - HE - 7 - N100 500

LDT 30 - U - 7 - N100

- 50 ... 0 ... + 200 °C

200

LDT 30 - H - 7 - N100 200

LDT 30 - HE - 7 - N100 200

DS

1/2" BSP

Digital-Thermometer für industrielle Anwendungen

Digital thermometer for industrial applica�ons

LDT 30

LDT 31
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Digital-Thermometer für industrielle Anwendungen

Digital thermometer for industrial applica�ons

LDT 30

LDT 31
b

10065

5
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Typ 31 U 1 N100LDT - - -
Anschluss unten

Bottom connection

d2

d1

b3

D

c1

Ø
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,8

Typ 31 U 3 N100LDT - - -
Anschluss unten mit Rand hinten

Bottom connection with surface mounting flange

d4 b

D

Typ 31 H 4 N100LDT - - -
Anschluss hinten mit Dreikantfronteing
Back connection with triangular bezel
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Typ 31 H 2 N100LDT - - -
Anschluss hinten mit Rand vorne

Back connection with panel mounting flange

NG
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G
Tafelausschnitt
panel cut-out
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10
1) Andere Abmessungen auf Anfrage / other dimensions on request 2) Auschnitt für H 4 N100LDT 31- - - / cut out for -H-4-N100LDT 31

Typ

Type

Me bereichss

Measuring range Code

LDT 31 - U - 1 - N100

- 50 ... 0 ... + 200 °C

200

LDT 31 - U - 3 - N100 200

LDT 31 - H - 2 - N100 200

LDT 31 - H - 4 - N100 200
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plain stem
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drehbar
male  nut
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Überwurfmutter

union nut
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5
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G

Form 2
verstellbare Klemmverschraubung

adjustable compression fitting

DS

1/2" BSP



Digital-Thermometer für industrielle Anwendungen

Digital thermometer for industrial applica�ons

LDT 30

LDT 31

Bestell-Schlüssel / Order-Code:

Lieferbare Ausführungen / available execu�ons:

LDT 30-U-7 LDT - -30 H 7 LDT - -30 HE 7 LDT - -31 U 1 LDT - -31 U 3 LDT - -31 H 2 LDT - -31 H 4

LDT - - - - - - - -

Modell / model :

30 Starrer Fühler / rigid stem

31 Kabelausführung / cable execu�on

Anschlussrichtung / connec�on style :

H zentrisch hinten / centric back

HE exzentrisch hinten / excentric back

U unten / bo� om

Einbauart / moun�ng method :

1 mit Messgerätehalter / with moun�ng backet

2 mit 3-Loch-Frontring / with 3-hole front flange

3 mit hinterem Befes�gungsrand / with back flange

4 mit Dreikan�rontr. u. Klemmbügel / with bracket for panel mount.

7 starrer Fühler / rigid stem (Standard)

Gehäusedurchmesser / Case diameter :

N100 Nenngröße 100 mm / Nominal size 100 mm

Fühlerform:

F1 gla� er Fühler / plain without thread (Standard)

F2 Klemmverschraubung G 1/2" / sliding male swivel nut 1/2" BSP

F4 drehbarer Einschraubzapfen G 1/2" / male swivel nut 1/2" BSP

F5 Überwurfmu� er G 1/2" / female swivel nut 1/2" BSP

F6 fester Einschraubzapfen G 1/2" / fixed male 1/2" BSP

FX andere (AUF ANFRAGE) / other (ON REQUEST)

Temperaturmessbereich / Temperature measuring range :

200 -50...+200°C

500 -99.9...+500°C

XXX Sonderbereich (AUF ANFRAGE) / special range (ON REQUEST)

Fühler:

d6 6 mm (Standard)

d8 8 mm

d10 10 mm

200 Einbaulänge / inser�on length in mm (Standard 200 mm)

1 nur Modell LDT 31: Kabellänge in m (Standard 1 m) / only model LDT 31 : cable length in m (standard 1 m)



Rel. 20181029
Anwendungsbereich:

Die Digital-Thermometer und dienen zur örtlichen

Temperaturanzeige. Der Ba� eriebetrieb und ein präziser Pla�n-

LDT 30 LDT 31

Temperatursensor ermöglichen eine autarke und sehr genaue

Temperaturmessung, dies auch bei widrigen

Umgebungsbedingungen.

Service intended:

The digital thermometer and are made for local

temperature indica�on. As the come with integrated ba� ery and

a pla�n temperature sensor, they allow a self-sufficient and very

precise measurement of temperatures, even at adverse ambient

condi�ons.

LDT 30 LDT 31

LDT 30

LDT 31

Gehäuse Case

Ø 100mm, Edelstahl Ø 100mm, stainless steel

Schutzart Degree of protection

IP 65 nach EN 60529 IP 65 per EN 60529 / IEC 529

Temperaturfühler Stem / cable

Edelstahl 1.4571 - Ø6, Ø8 oder Ø10 mm Stainless steel 316Ti  - Ø6, Ø8 or Ø10 mm

Schutzrohr Thermowell

optional auf Anfrage optional on request

Messorgan Temperature element

Pt1000 - Klasse B, DIN EN 60751 Pt1000 Class B, DIN EN 60751

Batterie Battery

3,6V; 2600 mAh - AA, Lithium
auswechselbar
Standzeit ca. 5-10 Jahre

3,6V; 2600 mAh - AA, Lithium
interachangeable
lifetime aprox. 5-10 years

Anzeige Display

4-stellige LCD
Ziffernhöhe 18 mm

4-digits LCD
height of digits 18 mm

zulässige Temperaturen     T min max/ T Permissible temperatures     T / Tmin max

Lagertemperatur - 20 ... + 70°C
Umgebungstemperatur - 10 ... + 60°C

Storage temperature - 20 ... + 70°C
Ambient temperature - 10 ... + 60°C

Genauigkeit Accuracy

Anzeige: 0,3% FS +/- 1 Digit
Sensor: +/- 0,3K bei 0°C; +/-(0,3 + 0,005 |t|)*

Messrate: 16s

Display: 0 3% FS +/- 1 Digit.
Sensor: +/- 0.3K at 0°C; +/-(0.3 + 0.005*|t|)
measuring rate: 16s

Fehlerüberwachung Fault monitoring

HI = Drahtbruch
LO = Kurzschluss
Bat = schwache Batteriespannung

HI = wire breakage
LO = short
Bat = low battery voltage

Technische Daten Technical data

Digital-Thermometer für industrielle Anwendungen

Digital thermometer for industrial applica�ons

LDT 30

LDT 31
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Digital thermometer for industrial applica�ons

LDT 30

LDT 31



Digital-Thermometer für industrielle Anwendungen

Digital thermometer for industrial applica�ons

LDT 30

LDT 31
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Anschluss unten

Bottom connection
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Digital thermometer for industrial applica�ons

LDT 30

LDT 31

Bestell-Schlüssel / Order-Code:

Lieferbare Ausführungen / available execu�ons:

LDT 30-U-7 LDT - -30 H 7 LDT - -30 HE 7 LDT - -31 U 1 LDT - -31 U 3 LDT - -31 H 2 LDT - -31 H 4

LDT - - - - - - - -

Modell / model :

30 Starrer Fühler / rigid stem

31 Kabelausführung / cable execu�on

Anschlussrichtung / connec�on style :

H zentrisch hinten / centric back

HE exzentrisch hinten / excentric back

U unten / bo� om

Einbauart / moun�ng method :

1 mit Messgerätehalter / with moun�ng backet

2 mit 3-Loch-Frontring / with 3-hole front flange

3 mit hinterem Befes�gungsrand / with back flange

4 mit Dreikan�rontr. u. Klemmbügel / with bracket for panel mount.

7 starrer Fühler / rigid stem (Standard)

Gehäusedurchmesser / Case diameter :

N100 Nenngröße 100 mm / Nominal size 100 mm

Fühlerform:

F1 gla� er Fühler / plain without thread (Standard)

F2 Klemmverschraubung G 1/2" / sliding male swivel nut 1/2" BSP

F4 drehbarer Einschraubzapfen G 1/2" / male swivel nut 1/2" BSP

F5 Überwurfmu� er G 1/2" / female swivel nut 1/2" BSP

F6 fester Einschraubzapfen G 1/2" / fixed male 1/2" BSP

FX andere (AUF ANFRAGE) / other (ON REQUEST)

Temperaturmessbereich / Temperature measuring range :

200 -50...+200°C

500 -99.9...+500°C

XXX Sonderbereich (AUF ANFRAGE) / special range (ON REQUEST)

Fühler:

d6 6 mm (Standard)

d8 8 mm

d10 10 mm

200 Einbaulänge / inser�on length in mm (Standard 200 mm)

1 nur Modell LDT 31: Kabellänge in m (Standard 1 m) / only model LDT 31 : cable length in m (standard 1 m)



Rel. 20140526
Hand held measuring device XA1000 - „all in one“

Universal measuring device for professionals with the

inclusion of exchangeable SDI sensors

(automa�cally recognised).

High accurate measurement of

• Barometric air pressure

• Temperature

• Rela�ve Humidity and Air Flow

Online-/Offline data recording

Can be calibrated

Including PC-So�ware SmartGraph3 to archive and

evaluate of the stored data

• Touchscreen opera�on

• USB interface incl. cable

Technical Data

Display: TFT 240 x 320, 65k colours, with capaci�ve Touch screen

Display surface: Toughened glass, scratch-resistant, 7 degree of hardness

Display resolu�on: 2 decimal places

Interface: USB (cable and PC so�ware SmartGraph3 included)

Data storage: up to 200 gauges taking approx. 1 million values

Power supply: 4 Alkaline LR6 AA (included), or via USB 5V

Op�onal: mains adapter 115…230 VAC

Power consump�on: approx. 400 mW (ac�ve)

Ba� ery life: approx. 1 year passive; min. 24 hours ac�ve

Integr. sensor supply: 5.5 V ±10% DC, max. 200 mA

Integrated Range 800…1100 mbar

Air Pressure sensor: Accuracy 0.5 mbar (at 25°C/1013.25 mbar)

(barometric pressure) Resolu�on 0.024 mbar

Measuring principle: piezoresis�ve

Optera�on condi�ons: <90% r.h. (20 g/m³) non-condensing

max. 4000 m al�tude above sea level

Storage condi�ons: -20…+60°C ambient temperature

<90% r.h. non-condensing

Dimension: 170 x 62 x 34 mm

Weight: approx. 205 g

Calculated measurement categories for external temperature/humidity sensors

Mathema�cal: MIN, MAX, AVG, HOLD

Temperature (°C/°F)

Rela�ve humidity (% r.h)

Rela�ve humidity of ice (% r.h)

Water vabour density (absolute humidity) g/m³

Dew point temperature °C/°F

Frost point temperature °C/°F

Mixing ra�o at satura�on (100%) g/kg

Volume frac�on of water vapour/mass frac�on of water vapour (%)

Wet-bulb temperature °C/°F

Ice-bulb temperature °C/°F

Specific Enthalpy (mass of air) kJ/kg

Satura�on vapour pressure above ice/water (hPa)

Vapour par�cle pressure (hPa)

Air density kg/m³

Calculated measurement categories for external airflow sensors

Opera�onal airflow volume: Various units: m³/s, m³/h, l/min

Standard airflow volumes:

DIN 1343: °C; 1013.25 hPa

ISO 2533: 15°C; 1013.25 hPa

DIN 1945: 20°C; 1013.25 hPa

Hand-held Measuring Device for barometric pressure,

temperature, humidity and airflow XA1000
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Hand-held Measuring Device for barometric pressure,

temperature, humidity and airflowXA1000

Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72  
Астана   (7172)727-132  
Астрахань   (8512)99-46-04  
Барнаул   (3852)73-04-60  
Белгород   (4722)40-23-64  
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52  
Владивосток   (423)249-28-31  
Волгоград   (844)278-03-48  
Вологда   (8172)26-41-59  
Воронеж   (473)204-51-73  
Екатеринбург   (343)384-55-89 
Иваново   (4932)77-34-06

Ижевск   (3412)26-03-58  
Иркутск (395)279-98-46
Казань   (843)206-01-48  
Калининград   (4012)72-03-81  
Калуга   (4842)92-23-67  
Кемерово   (3842)65-04-62  
Киров   (8332)68-02-04  
Краснодар   (861)203-40-90  
Красноярск   (391)204-63-61  
Курск   (4712)77-13-04  
Липецк   (4742)52-20-81

Магнитогорск   (3519)55-03-13  
Москва   (495)268-04-70  
Мурманск   (8152)59-64-93  
Набережные Челны  (8552)20-53-41  
Нижний Новгород  (831)429-08-12  
Новокузнецк  (3843)20-46-81  
Новосибирск   (383)227-86-73  
Омск   (3812)21-46-40  
Орел   (4862)44-53-42  
Оренбург   (3532)37-68-04  
Пенза   (8412)22-31-16

Пермь   (342)205-81-47  
Ростов-на-Дону   (863)308-18-15  
Рязань   (4912)46-61-64  
Самара  (846)206-03-16  
Санкт-Петербург   (812)309-46-40  
Саратов   (845)249-38-78  
Севастополь   (8692)22-31-93  
Симферополь   (3652)67-13-56  
Смоленск   (4812)29-41-54  
Сочи   (862)225-72-31  
Ставрополь   (8652)20-65-13  

Сургут   (3462)77-98-35  
Тверь   (4822)63-31-35  
Томск   (3822)98-41-53  
Тула   (4872)74-02-29  
Тюмень   (3452)66-21-18  
Ульяновск   (8422)24-23-59  
Уфа   (347)229-48-12  
Хабаровск   (4212)92-98-04  
Челябинск   (351)202-03-61  
Череповец   (8202)49-02-64  
Ярославль   (4852)69-52-93  

Киргизия  (996)312-96-26-47 Россия   (495)268-04-70 Казахстан  (772)734-952-31

https://leitenberger.nt-rt.ru/ || bge@nt-rt.ru 

https://leitenberger.nt-rt.ru/
mailto:bge@nt-rt.ru



